

The following points were discussed in the pre-bid meeting held on 16/01/2013 at 3 pm in Seminar room of UIT, BU and all the members agreed on the following topics for modifications.

1. Item 1 : Printers & Projector IFB No.TEQIP-II/WB/WB1G04/5
Representative of Embce Software raised a point in the specification of LD Projector-I i.e.-HDMI and there may be a misprint in 'input 6 audio'.
Resolution: 'Input 6 Audio' to be modified to 'Input Audio' [Item "6" to be removed]. The term 'HDMI' should remain unaltered.
2. Item 2: UPS IFB No.TEQIP-II/WB/WB1G04/6
6 KVA 4.8kw- Battery back up for 6 KVA on line UPS should be fixed 30 mins. '4 hrs' to be omitted.
For battery-26 AH or higher. Battery Details-192 VDC or higher. The phrase of '165-275 VAC' to be removed. Output Rating-Power factor to be specified to 0.8.
3KVA -SB model, LB model, UPS ilon 2000 to be omitted from Battery Parameter/Battery Charger/Monitoring Software.
3. Item 3: Signal Source & Measuring Instrument: IFB No.TEQIP-II/WB/WB1G04/8
Pg 44 Spectrum Analyser 1st line in place of 9 kHz to 13.6 GHz it will be 9 kHz-13.0 GHz
In the last line it will be AM/FM –modulation analysis and time gated spectrum analysis.
4. Item 4: Server: IFB No.TEQIP-II/WB/WB1G04/10
No. of processors : 2 sockets per node (upgradable to 4 sockets per node).
Internal storage: Upto 2 TB or higher. (the term 'MAX5' to be omitted)
Expansion slots : 5 or higher.
Internal storage: 2x 1TB SATA HDD.
Network Interface: 1 GBPS Ethernet interface.
Power supply: Redundant power supply with maximum capacity.
System management: As per OEM.
Additional requirements : 'Mechanical keyboard' to be replaced by 'Mechanical/Membrane keyboard'. 'Should be of same server' phrase to be omitted. Server rack- 5 numbers with specs. Of 27 U (each for housing 4 servers).
5. Item 5: Advanced Communication lab equipment: IFB No.TEQIP-II/WB/WB1G04/12
No changes.